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‘> ABQOVE THIS LIME FOR DMISION USE OMLY -

lé ‘:“ pufﬂ'
p "; ‘, of NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
) 0 - Engineering Bureau -
g 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVIS/ON RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms:
{NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] ISD-SImultnneous Dedicatlon]
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingiing]l [PLC-PooliLease Commingling]
[PC-Paool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-OH-I.ease Measurement]
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion])
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPl-Injection Pressure Increase]
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oll Recoveary Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]

[1)  TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] TS e TP
[A] Locatlon IElr.:mg Unit - Simultaneous Dedication — Oy o })ﬂ-f’#:ﬂj e
NSP
NSL | [J sb 224,3>
Check One Only for {B] or [C) Lo el
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement -
[J DHC CTB [ PLC [ pc [J oLs [] oM - wild ¢4pSt=+e¥H

30~0ciI15—-
{C]  Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 5=Y2220
[j ETPMX (d swpo ] mt 0 eor {7 ppr PC,D/
N ya QJ-‘I/*‘“-“!&
Sink Bove spr.
2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply 1-¢ <o
[A] [ Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners

[D] Other: Specify

B [ Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner

(€]

1

Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice

D]

X

Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO
U.S. Busaay of Land Managemant - Commissignar of Public Lands, State Land Office

[E] B For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,
(7] [ Waivers are Attached “«

3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby centify that the information submitted with this application for administrative
approval is accurate and complete (o the best of my knowledge. 1 also understand that no action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. .

MNote: Statement must ba completed by an indjv
7 s {

with managerial and/or supervisory capacity,

Melanie J. Parker Regulatory Analyst 10/16/2014
Print or Typc Name Title Date
_mparker@conchg.com

e-mail Address



£ CONCHO

October 16, 2014

New Maxico Qil Conservation Division
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Attention: Mr. Michael McMillan

Re:  Application for Unorthodox Well Location
Wild Cap State #8H API No. 30-015-42720
SHL: 190 FSL & 1300' FWL (Unit M) Section 36, T19S, R31E
BHL: 330" FNL & 1300' FWL (Unit D) Section 36, T19S5, R31E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Michael:

Pursuant to Division Rule 19.15.15.13, COG Operating LLC (COG) respectfully requests
administrative approval of an unorthodox oil well location for its Wild Cap State #8H well. This
well does not meet the 330’ from the outer boundary of the project area requirement. This is an
increased density test in a developed area where engineering study shows the (older) offsetting
wells do not appear to have been stimulated sufficiently to drain the Second Bone Spring
reservoir.

COG is the designated operator of all of the offset tracts, however due to non-consent interest in
offset wells, ownership is currently not uniform throughout afl affected offset tracts. All owners
have been notified of the proposal to drifl this well and have been sent a copy of this application
by certified mail. A copy of this application has also been sent by certified mail, return receipt
requested, to the New Mexico State Land Office.

Attached is & Form C-102 showing the proposed well and the project area, being the W/2W/2 of
Section 36, T19S, R31E.

Thank you for your consideration of this application. Should you have questions or require
further information, please contact me at §75-748-6952 or by email at mparker @ concho.com.

Sincerely,

Melanie J. Parker
Lead Reguiatory Analyst

2208 Wast Main Strest Artesia, New Maxico 88210  ruone 575.748 6940



State of New Mexico
DR m ez Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Poaae: (673) 363 41T Ter: (675) 03ecrio Form C-102
DISTRICT I . i OiL. CONSERVATION DIVISION Revhed Augut 1, 201
Pacaey (810) T4 -1is3 Tam> (478) Fed-urds 1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR. Submit one capy to sppropriste

District Office

DS TRICT I o azrer. v 87410 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Phone: (808) 324+5178 Pax: {838) AM-K170 .
DISTRICT IV 0 AMENDED REPORT
Phone [Rs] 37670485 Fax: (8037 (To-3068
WELL _LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
APl Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-015-42720 97650 ) WC WILLIAMS SINK; BONE SPRING
Property Code Property Name Woll Number
308189 WILD CAP STATE BH
OGRID No. Operator Name ) Elevation
229137 COG OPERATING, LLC 3479.8
Surface Locatlion
UL or lot No. { Section | Tawnship Range Lot kdn Fael from the North/South 1ine Feet from the East/West line County
M 36 19-S | 31-E 190 SOUTH 1300 WEST EDDY

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot No. | Section | Township Renge Lat idn Feal from the North/South line Feel from Lhe Enst/West. lina County

D 36 19-S | 31-L 330 NORTH 1300 WEST EDDY-
Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill Connolidation Code Order No.
160.00

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED RY THE DIVISION

e

A ] i T ‘ OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
i 2\ 1 Bepoby ceriify that the informalion
e 1300° N hereip Is true and complete to the best of
i i B.I-'. oy kopowledge and balief, and that this
y ' organisstion aither owns & working Inleresi
il \r=591121.9 N Y=591130.6_N e attoi bore ;;g;'m
it X=654713. -4 i or Aas a right to drill thizs woll at
A o1 location pursusnt to a contract nﬂb an
Hi owner of such mincers! or lmrk.lq‘ interest,
or to & woluntary pooling ageoement or =
B¢ ccm Isary pooling o.rdtr e
‘d o divigion.
g - /
4 NAD 27 ‘ 10l1&
1
B £
4E HOLE LOCATION
1 Y=590800.5 N Me’ame.-,..m .| Parker
] X=656015.8 £
Flg LAT,=32.623192° N .
," LONG.=103.826534' W E-siall Address
SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
He . . o 1 hercby cortlly that the well location
£ shaown on this plat was plodied from ffeld
kY4 : no;a.r of aclyal ::’rvm .;"l:; ?,rmme or p
4 - i
; NAD 27 true and corpact to tha best of Sy bester
e SURFACE LOCATION
i SEPTEMBER 23, 2014
] Y=586040.0 N Date of Survey
b X~656048.4 £
7 : LAT.=32.610106" N Signasture & Sesl of Profeulonl! Surveyor
13 il LONG.=103.826561° W P =
V3 &
e 1e
ais £l n
‘ Ay
o5 KA
; j 42,7 N | Y=585850.1 N
! 1 0. —858 DRAWN_BY: AD




C Mark Wheeier

24 Smith Road, Suite 405"3‘" i

Mudland X 79705

D2 Royalt:es LLC

Dale Douglas, Premdem
P.O.Box 10187+l E

Midland, TX 79702 .~

Jareed Partné_rs Ltd.

A TX Limited Partnership -

.0, Box 51451, -+

Jerry B. Elger.
P.O.Box 2623
Midland, TX 79702 .

My]a Trust

James E. Geutgey, Trustee

P.0. Box 51451
»Midland,;TX-?S?Z_‘lO:

‘Nestegg Energy & Bastarac inc.

2308 Sierra Vista Rd
Artesia, NM 88210

‘Pa rkison Oll & Gas, LLC
507 Adobe Drive’ . |
Midland, TX 29?07 .

Raptor Pa'rtnér.é.hip Ltd‘ o

267 E. Cherry £ Ave

Arroyo Grande CA 93420

Siash Exploratlon Umlted Partnershap

?.0. Box 1973

Roswell, NM 83202 .

 Scoladoile”
- £.0. Box 660
.Artesn_a NM 88211

1,}

State of New Mexlco i

_,_..;Commlssmner of Pubhc Lands
. '3100ld Santa Fe Trail - |
B VSanta Fe, NM 87501

« D2 Reso‘urces' e
~+ P.0, Box.10187
C ,Mldland TX79702

Javehna Partners
616 Texas St.

- Ft, Worth, TX 76102

* Penroc Oil Corporation
. P.O. Box'2769

Hobbs, NM 88241-

‘f"-‘“SO|I5 Energv, U-C
- P.O. Box 51451°

Mldlangi’ TX 79710

o Westall 0l| & Gas Co, LLC R
" p.0iBox A T L
) Loco Hlils, NM 88255

. .. Zorro P'afthers, Ltd
616 Texas St .
o Ft Worth TX76102

_ EIysnuerEVnterprlses LP
- ~1310W El Paso St.
Ft. Worth TX76102

 Keith Williams

2015 Coleman Court
Midland, TX 79705

e s s s B« s

L I SE BT ———



McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From: Melanie Parker <MParker@concho.com>

Sent: Monday, November 10, 2014 1:57 PM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Subject: RE: Wild Cap State #8H perforations API 30-015-42720
Michael,

Our first perforation will be at 541’ FSL & 1300’ FWL. The last perforation will be at 350' FNL
& 1300 FWL.

If you need anything else just let me know.

Thank youll

Melanie

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto:Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us]
Sent: Monday, November 10, 2014 1:31 PM

To: Melanie Parker

Subject: RE: Wild Cap State #8H perforations API 30-015-42720

Also check on the final perf
Michael McMillan

From: Melanie Parker [mailto:MParker@concho.com]

Sent: Monday, November 10, 2014 1:26 PM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Subject: RE: Wild Cap State #8H perforations API 30-015-42720

Michael,

I am checking with our engineering group to get the first perf. I will let you know ASAP.
Thank you,

Melanie

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto:Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us]
Sent: Monday, November 10, 2014 8:53 AM

To: Melanie Parker

Subject: Wild Cap State #8H perforations API 30-015-42720

Ms. Parker:

Can you tell me the beginning of the perforated interval in the Wild Cap State #8H, Eddy Co?

Thank You

Michael McMillan

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are
not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that
any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained
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McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From: Melanie Parker <MParker@concho.com>

Sent: Thursday, November 13, 2014 2:18 PM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Subject: RE: Wild Cap State #8H perforations API 30-015-42720
Attachments: Wild Cap State #8H Green Cards - 2nd.pdf

Michael,

Attached are copies of the green cards to the Section 25 owners. These have gone out in
today's mail. Please let me know if you need anything further from me.

Thank you.

Melanie

From: McMiilan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto:Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us]
Sent: Wednesday, November 12, 2014 8:01 AM

To: Melanie Parker
Subject: RE: Wild Cap State #8H perforations API 30-015-42720

Ms. Parker
You will need to describe the footage calls of the perfs.
Michael McMillan

From: Melanie Parker [maitto:MParker@concho.com]

Sent: Tuesday, November 11, 2014 7:55 AM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Subject: RE: Wild Cap State #8H perforations API 30-015-42720

It looks like Devon is the operator. If we back off on the perfs, will they still be affected?

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto: Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us]
Sent: Monday, November 10, 2014 4:00 PM

To: Melanie Parker
Subject: RE: Wild Cap State #8H perforations API 30-015-42720

Ms. Parker:
Who owns the SE/4 SW/4 of Section 257 Based on Pythagreom Theorem, they are an affected party.

Michael McMillan

Michael A. McMillan

Engineering and Geological Services Bureau, Gil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr,, Santa Fe NM 87505

0: 505.476.3448 F. 505.476.3462
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